
 

LATA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order
 

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Indian Creek Elementary School Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 002
Renovations

52900 Indian Creek Road Date: March 11, 2020 Date: November 10, 2020
Marion, lowa 52302

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR:(Name and address)
Linn-Mar Community School District Shive-Haitery, Inc. 1193930 Garling Construction
2999 10th Street 2839 Northgate Drive 1120 11th Street
Marion, lowa 52302 Towa City, Iowa 52245 Belle Plaine, IA 52208
 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description ofthe change and, ifapplicable,attachorreference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Repair drywall in Room 137, dd sheetrock in Room 100, Cut out sheetrock in Room 115A per COR 02 —
ADD $1,452.99

Paint glass behind cabinets per COR 06 - ADD $689.78

Increase minisplit to 30 amp, add outlet and occupancy sensor in Collaboration Room per COR 7R —
CREDIT-$215.75

Remove mini split from contract and install duct work per COR 08 — CREDIT-$7,503.38

The original Contract Sum was $ 479,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -403.15
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 478,596.85
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Orderin the amount of $
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $

5,576.36
473,020.49

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will-be the same.

NOTE: This Change Orderdoes notinclude adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by boththe
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Orderis executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

 

 

 

 

Shive-Hattery, Inc. Garling Construction Linn-Mar Community School District

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR(Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

tado— Im
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Tandi Brannaman, Architect Troy Pins

PRINTED NAME ANDTITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

November10, 2020 11-18-20

DATE DATE DATE

 

AIA Document 6701“ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. The "American
Institute of Architects,” “AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documents" are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AIA software at 10:40:15 ET on 11/40/2020 undar Order No.2708030196 which expires on 07/28/2021, is notfor resale, is licensed for one-time
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Termsof Service, To report copyright violations, e-mall copyright@ala.org.
UserNotes: (3B9ADA32)

Exhibit 704.6



GARLING
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

General Contractors

1120 11th Street © Selle Plaine,JA52208 ® Phone: (319) 444-3409 319-444-3409 @ Fax: (319) 444-2437 819-444-2497

COR #. 0002

 

LINN-MAR SCHOOLDISTRICT Date Friday, June 19, 2020

 

Project: Indian Creek Elementary Classroom Reno

Fix finish of Drywall in Room 137. Add sheetrock under windows in Room 100 andfinish. Cut out 4' x 4' mold on
sheetrock in Kiln Room 115A and repair.
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

           
 

 

 

# Description Type Qty Rate Expense Amount Markup Cost

00002 Drywall Repair SUB LABOR 1200.000 10.0000 $1,320.00

00002 Project Management Labor Expense 1.000 95.000 95.000 10.0000 5104.50

00002 2% Performance Bond Insurance Expense 528.49

PROPOSAL SUMMARY ~
; SUB LABOR $1,320.00

SHIMEFIAT | ERY Labor Expense $104.50

ARCHITECTURE+ENGINEERING Insurance Expense $28.49
Submittal Review Net Costs $1,452.99

Project Name: Linn-Mar CSD Indian Creek Remodel

Submittal ID: Proposal Total $1,452.99
Spec Section:
Reviewed On: 7123/2020 | CLUSION iN THE NEXT OWNER CHANGE ORDER ve.
Reviewed By: Tandi Brannaman

Action: Approved - CO to be issued o Date:
 

 

 - SHIVE-HATTERY
HIS REVIEW IS FOR GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN COMCEPTOF THE PROJECT AND GENERAL COMPLIANCE Steve Nelson Approved
{ITH THE INFORMATION GIVEN IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, CORRECTIONS OR COMMENTS MADE ON TRE SUBMITTALS via email 7/23/2020
DURING THIS REVIEW DO NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM COMPLIANCE WITH.THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE PLANS Date:

 

 

AND THE SPECIFICATIONS, APPROVAL OF A SPECIFIC ITEM SHALL HOT INCLUDE APPROVAL OF AN ASSEMBLY OF PHICH
THE ITEM 1S A COMPONENT. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR:DIBENSIONS TO BE CONFIRMEO AND CORRELATEDAT LINN-MAR SCHOOLDISTRICT  THE JOBSITE: INFORMATION THAT PERTAINS SOLELY TO THE FABRICATION PROCESS OR TO THE MEANS, METHODS, 2
TECHNIQUE, SEQUENCES, AND PROCEDURES OF CONSTRUCTION; COORDIHATION OF THE WORK OF ALL TRADES; AND CLE,A

FOR PERFORMING ALL WORK IN A SAFE AND SATISFACTORY MANNER, 7
Pivi: x Date: 6/19/2020
 

Jeffrey L Ketels, Project Manager

 

http://www,garlingconstruction.com

m
wo

r;
s
e



GARLI
CONSTRUCT aN, I

General Contractors

1120 11th Street © Belle Plaine, 152208 ® Phone: (319) 444-3409 319-444-3409 @ Fax: (319) 444-2437 319-444-2437

 

COR #. 0006

 

 

LINN-MAR SCHOOLDISTRICT Date Thursday, July 23, 2020

Project: Indian Creek Elementary Classroom Reno

Project #: 54126 cc: Superintendent

Paint Glass behind cabinets In 2 locations
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          

# Description Type Qty Rate Expense Amount Markup Cost

00006 Glass Painting 540.000 5.0000 5567,00

00006 Project Management Labor Expense 1.000 95,000 95.000 15.0000 5109.25

00006 2% Performance Bond Insurance Expense 513.53

00006

PROPOSALSUMMARY
 

SHIVEFIATTERY Labor Expense scent
ARCHITECTURE+ENGINEERING

 

Submittal Review Insurance Expense $13.53

Net Costs $689.78
Project Name: Linn-Mar CSDIndian Creek Remodel
Submittal (D:
Spec Section: Proposal Total _ $ 689.78
 

Reviewed On: 7/23/2020
Reviewed By: Tandi Brannaman ©

Action: Approved - COto be issued Date:

CLUSION IN THE NEXT OWNER CHANGE ORDER ya.

 

 

 

HIS REVIEW 15 FOR GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN CONCEPT OF THE PROJECT AND GENERAL COMPLIANCE SHIVE-HATTERY
(ITH THE INFORMATION GIVEN IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, CORRECTIONS OR COMMENTS MADE OM THE SUBMITTALS JT Approved via email
DURING THIS REVIEW DO NOF RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE PLANS 7/23/2020
AND THESPECIFICATIONS. APPROVAL OF A SPECIFIC ITEM SHALL HOT INCLUDE APPROVAL OFAN ASSEMBLY OF WHICH Date:

 

THE STEM 1S A COMPONENT. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR:DIMENSIONS TO BE CONFIRMED ANO CORRELATED AT E
THE JOBSITE; INFORMATION THAT PERTAINS SOLELY TO THE FABRICATION.PROCESS OR TO THE MEANS, METHODS, LINN-MAR SCHOOL DISTRICT
—SEQUENCES, AND PROCEDURES OF CONSTRUCTION; COORDINATION OF TRE WORKOF ALL TRADES; AND Lh FOR PERFORMING ALL WORK IN A SAFE AND SATISFACTORY MANHER,
 

PM: x Date: 7/23/2020

Jeffrey L Ketels, Project Manager

 

http://www.garlingconstruction.com

 



 

GARLING
CONSTRUCTION, INC,

General Contractors

1120 Lith Street @ Belle Plaine, 1A52208 @ Phone: (319} 444-3409 319-444-3409 @ Fax: (319) 444-2437 319-444-2437

COR#. 0007 R

 

 

LINN-MAR SCHOOLDISTRICT Date Friday, July 24, 2020

Project: Indian Creek Elementary Classroom Reno

Project #: 54126 cc: Superintendent

Increase mint split power to 30 amp from 20 amp. Add (1) extra outlet by collaboration room. Add switch and occupancy
sensorto (2) lights in Collaboration room.
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

           

H Description Type Qty Rate Expense Amount Markup Cost

00007 Project Management Labor Expense 1.000 95.000 95.000 15.0000 $109.25

00007 Electrical ~325.000 ($325.00)

PROPOSAL SUMMARY

Labor Expense $109.25
($325.00)

 

SHIVEHATTERY Net Costs ($215.75)
ARCHITECTURE >ENGINEERING

 

 

 

Submittal Review rosal Tol ES

Project Name: Linn-Mar CSD Indian Creek Remodel - :
Submittal ID: LUSION IN THE NEXT OWNER CHANGE ORDER %.

Spec Section:
Reviewed On: 9/1/2020
Reviewed By: Tandi Brannaman Date:

SHIVE-HATTERY
 

Action: Approved - CO to be issued
THIREVIEW IS FOR GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN CONCEPT OF THE PROJECT AND GENERAL COMPLIANCE] LINN-MAR SCHOOL DISTRICT

Date:
 

 

WITH THE INFORMATION GIVEN IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, CORRECTIONS OR COMMENTS MADE ON THE SUBMITTALS "> LS a
DURING THIS REVIEW DO HOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE PLANS seEE
AND THE SPECIFICATIONS. APPROVAL OF A SPECIFIC (TEM SHALL HOT INCLUDE APPROVAL OF AN ASSEMBLY OF WHICH e
THE ITEM IS A COMPONENT.CONTRACTOR 13 RESPONSIBLE FOR-DIVENSIONS TO BE CONFIRMED AND CORRELATED AT Date: 8/24/2020
THE JOBSITE; INFORMATION THAT PERTAINS SOLELY TO THE FABRICATION PROCESSOR TO THE MEANS, METHODS, :
TECHNIQUE, SEQUENCES, AND PROCEDURES OF CONSTRUCTION, COORDINATION OF THE WORK OF ALL TRADES; avo {rey L Ketels, Project Manager

FOR PERFORMING ALL WORK IN A SAFE AND SATISFACTORY MANNER   
 

http:/Avww.garlingconstruction.com



GARLI
CONSTRUCTION, INC,

General Contractors

1120 11th Street © Belle Plaine,JA52208 @ Phone: (319) 444-3409 319-444-3409 ® Fax: {319) 444-2437 319-444-2437

COR +. 0008

 

 

LINN-MAR SCHOOL DISTRICT Date Thursday, July 30, 2020

Project: Indian Creek Elementary Classroom Reno

Project #: 54126 cc: Superintendent

Remove Mini Split from contract and install duct wark,
 

 

 

 

# Description Type Qty Rate Expense Amount Markup Cost

00008 Mini Spilt -7607.880 ($7,607.88)

00008 Project Management Labor Expense 1.000 95.000 95,000 10.0000 $104.50     
 

 

ee
Submittal Review

 

       
 

 

Project Name: Linn-Mar CSDIndian Creek Remodel PROPOSAL SUMMARY
Submittal 1D; ($7,607.88)
Spec Section: . Labor Expense $104.50

Reviewed On: 8/15/2020 Net Costs ($7,503.38)

Reviewed By: Tandi Brannaman

Action: Approved - COto be issued proposeTote CADRES) 
 

THIS REVIEW IS FOR GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN CONCEPTOF THE PROJECTANO GENERAL COMPLIANCE |/SION IN THE NEXT OWNER CHANGE ORDER +2,
WITH THE INFORMATION GIVEN IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, CORRECTIONS OR COMMENTS HADE ON YHE SUBMITTALS
DURETHIS REVIEW DO NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE PLAKS
ANOTHE SPECIFICATIONS. APPROVAL OF A SPECIFIC ITEM SHALL ROT INCLUDE APPROVAL OF AN ASSEMALY OF WHICH
THE ITEM 1S A COMPONENT. CONTRACTOR 18 RESPONSIBLE FOR:OLENSIONS TO GE CONFIRMED AND CORRELATED AT   
 

THE JOBSITE; INFORMATION THAT PERTAINS SOLELY 10 THE FABRICATION PROCESS OR TO THE MEANS, METHODS,— Date:
TECHNIQUE, SEQUENCES, AND PROCEQURES OF CONSTRUCTION; COORDINATION OF THE WORK OF ALL TRAOES; AND SHIVE-HATTERY

FOR PERFORMING ALL WORK IN A SAFE ANO SATISFACTORY MANKER,

Owner: x Date:

Re: Indian Creek - 54-126 COR 0008 Mini Split.pdf LINN-MAR SCHOOLDISTRICT
Ed

JT Anderson <jtanderson@tinnmar,k12./a.us> CeA
Pr, 100 Tandi 5. Brannaman; :" Steve Nelson x Date: 7/30/2020
 

Approved, THanks: Jeffrey L Ketels, Project Manager

IT.

: ALT; Anderson, CPA
"GEOIBoard Tressurar
Learning Resource Cenier
Linn-Mar CSD

 http:/Avww.garlingconstruction.com




